

IDAHO SAND & GRAVEL

PO Box 1310 924 N Sugar St (83687) Nampa ID 83653-1310

DATE: 09/03/10

SEP - 7 2010

DNMS

US NRC Region IV **ATTN: Licensing Assistant** 612 East Lamar Boulevard, Suite 400 Arlington, TX 76011-4125

RE: License 11-29230-01 (docket 030-37202)

To whom it may concern:

Idaho Sand and Gravel request that the RSO listed on license 11-29230-01 (docket 030-37202) be changed from Lars L. Colberg to Josh Smith. I have provided a copy of Mr. Smith's training certificate as a portable gauge user. Mr. Smith has been provided with the appropriate licensing guidance for him to read and become aware of the latest change in regulations concerning operating, emergency and security procedures.

Thank you.

Josh Smith

Idaho Sand and Gravel

Asphalt Manager

	beld i	basic	This	1			
3	pid.	CF	18		i. "		
« Kennewick	held this 28th	N® training	to certify that	a.			1
, MA	day of M	basic CPN® training course on Radiation Safety and Use of Nuclear Gauges	This is to certify that JOSH SMITH	とうなる			100000000000000000000000000000000000000
M A	March	on Safety and				>	
	19 9	Use of Nucle	has co.				
	19 97 in the	ar Gauges,	has completed the	[6] 01 (6) 10 (7)	, and a second s	en Transfer please Trans please Transfer pleas	

Boart Longyear Company 2830 Howe Road Martinez, California 94553 USA Phone: (510) 228-9770 Fax: (510) 228-3183

BADIATION SAFETY DEFICER

Z

28683

This is to acknowledge the receipt of your letter/application dated 9-03-10, and to inform you that the initial processing, which includes an administrative review, has been performed. There were no administrative omissions. Your application will be assigned to a technical reviewer. Please note that the technical review may identify other omissions or require additional information. Please provide to this office within 30 days of your receipt of this card: The action you requested is normally processed within 90 days. A copy of your action has been forwarded to our License Fee & Accounts Receivable Branch, who will contact you separately if there is a fee issue involved. Your action has been assigned **Mail Control Number** 573556
When calling to inquire about this action, please refer to this mail control number. You may call me at (817) 860-8103. Sincerely, lleen Murnahan NRC FORM 532 (RIV) Licensing Assistant

(10-2010)

BETWEEN:

Accounts Receivable/Payable and Regional Licensing Branches

[FOR ARPB USE] INFORMATION FROM LTS

Program Code: 03121

Status Code: Pending Amendment

Fee Category: Exp. Date: Fee Comments:

Decom Fin Assur Reqd: N

License Fee Worksheet - License Fee Transmittal

			********************************	 000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
A. REGION					
1. APPLICATION ATTAC Applicant/Licensee: Received Date: Docket Number: Mail Control Number: License Number: Action Type:	HED IDAHO SAND & 0 09/07/2010 3037202 573556 11-29230-01 Amendment	GRAVEL COMP	PANY		
2. FEE ATTACHED Amount: Check No.:	_				
3. COMMENTS					
B. LICENSE FEE MANAG 1. Fee Category and Amo	EMENT BRANCH (Adleen 9-21-20 Check when mil			
Correct Fee Paid. Appli Amendment:	cation may be proc	essed for:			
Renewal:					
License:					
3. OTHER			_		
	Signed:				
	Date:				



P.O. Box 1310 924 N. Sugar Street Nampa, Idaho 83653



US NRC Region IV ATTN: Licensing Assistant 612 East Lamar Boulevard, Suite 400 Arlington, TX 76011-4125

TeGil+4125

Healthallanathallaladhalalalalathallanthanatha